JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA STANDARD AMENDMENT FORM

OTATION TO AMERICAN TOTAL			
	MASTER AGREEMENT NUMBER	AMENDMENT NUMBER	
	MA-201305	2	
		FEDERAL EMPLOYER ID NUMBER	
		76-0199626	

- 1. All capitalized terms not defined in this amendment (the "Amendment") have the meanings given to them in the Master Agreement referenced above (the "Agreement"). As set forth in the Agreement, the term "Contractor" refers to **GC Services Limited Partnership** and the term "Judicial Council/Administrative Office of the Courts" or "State" refers to the **Judicial Council of California**.
- 2. This Amendment becomes effective on December 31, 2016.
- 3. All references to "AOC", and the "Judicial Council/Administrative Office of the Courts" in the Agreement and previous amendments to the Agreement are hereby changed to Judicial Council of California.
- 4. The Judicial Council of California hereby exercises its option to extend the term of the Agreement through December 31, 2017.
- 5. The address for notices to the Judicial Council of California set forth in section 14.9, Notices, of the Agreement is hereby changed to:

Judicial Council of California
Branch Accounting and Procurement
Administrative Division
2850 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 300
Sacramento, CA 95833-4348
Attention: Supervisor, Contracts

6. The parties agree that except as provided in this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the Agreement, as previously amended, remain in full force and effect.

JUDICIAL COUNCIL'S SIGNATURE	CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE
Judicial Council of California	GC Services Limited Partnership CLC, general partner
BY (Authorized Signature)	BY (Authorized Signature) Sundi Margelling
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING Paula Coombs, Supervisor	PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING LINGAM, Spellicy, SVP, Trasurer
DATE EXECUTED 12-19-20/6	DATE EXECUTED 5.2016
Attn: Branch Accounting and Procurement Administrative Division 2850 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 300 Sacramento, CA 95833-4348	ADDRESS 6330 Gulfton Street Houston, TX 77081

DARFUR CONTRACTING ACT CERTIFICATION

Pursuant to Public Contract Code (PCC) section 10478, if a bidder or proposer currently or within the previous three years has had business activities or other operations outside of the United States, it must either (i) certify that it is not a "scrutinized company" as defined in PCC 10476, or (ii) receive written permission from the Court to submit a bid or proposal.

To submit a bid or proposal to the Court, please insert your company name and Federal ID Number and complete <u>only **one** of the following</u> three paragraphs (via initials for Paragraph # 1 or Paragraph # 2, or via initials and certification for Paragraph # 3):

Company Name (Prin	nted)	Federal ID Number
Printed Name and Ti	tle of Person Initialing (for Pa	ragraphs 1 or 2)
1. Initials		nd have not had within the previous es or other operations outside of the United
	OR	
2. <u>Initials</u>	Initials We are a "scrutinized company" as defined in PCC 10476, but we have received written permission from the Court to submit a bid or proposal pursuant to PCC 10477(b). A copy of the written permission from the Court is included with our bid or proposal. OR	
3. Initials + certification below	We currently have, or we have business activities or other o	ve had within the previous three years, perations outside of the United States, are not a "scrutinized company"

CERTIFICATION FOR PARAGRAPH 3:

I, the official named below, CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that I am duly authorized to legally bind the prospective proposer/bidder to the clause listed above in Paragraph 3. This certification is made under the laws of the State of California.

Company Name (Printed) GC Services Limited Partnership	Federal ID Number	
BY ORG GC GP Buyer, LLC, general partne	r 76-0199626	
By (Authorized Signature) Ourd Mighellus		
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing Linda M. Spellicy, Senior Vice President, Treasurer		
Date Executed	Executed in the County of Harris	
December 15, 2016	in the State of Texas	



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 12/14/2016

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on

this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of su	uch endorsement(s).	
PRODUCER	CONTACT JENNALEE CLEPPER	
Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, Inc.	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 713-358-5972 FAX (A/C, No): 713-358-5799	
1900 West Loop South Suite 1600	E-MAIL ADDRESS: CERTREQUESTS@AJG.COM	
Houston TX 77027	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC #
	INSURER A : Zurich American Insurance Comp	any 16535
INSURED	INSURER B : Liberty Insurance Corporation	42404
GC Services Limited Partnership	INSURER C: Federal Insurance Company	20281
6330 Gulfton	INSURER D : Columbia Casualty Company	31127
Houston, TX 77081	INSURER E :	
	INSURER F:	
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 131771532	7 REVISION NU	MBER:
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HA' INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORD	OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WIT	H RESPECT TO WHICH THIS

EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. INSR LTR ADDLISUBR POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY) POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY LIMITS TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD WVD POLICY NUMBER Ν CPO654962907 8/1/2016 8/1/2017 Α COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY Χ EACH OCCURRENCE \$1,000,000 DAMAGE TO RENTED CLAIMS-MADE Χ OCCUR \$1,000,000 PREMISES (Ea occurrence) MED EXP (Any one person) \$10,000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$1,000,000 GEN'I AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER GENERAL AGGREGATE \$2,000,000 POLICY PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$2,000,000 OTHER: COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT 8/1/2016 8/1/2017 Α AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY \$1,000,000 CPO654962907 BODILY INJURY (Per person) Х ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY SCHEDULED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY BODILY INJURY (Per accident) HIRF PROPERTY DAMAGE Х Χ \$ AUTOS ONLY (Per accident) \$ LIMBRELLA LIAR EACH OCCURRENCE \$ OCCUR **EXCESS LIAB** AGGREGATE \$ CLAIMS-MADE DED RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION 8/1/2017 WC7691461267026 8/1/2016 X | PER STATUTE AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY WA769D461267016 8/1/2016 8/1/2017 ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$1,000,000 Ν NIA \$1,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE Îf yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$1,000,000 CD 82468678 Crime E&O \$ 1,000,000 \$ 2,000,000 12/31/2015 12/31/2016 Limit Each Claim/Aggr 425260284 11/19/2016 11/19/2017 Crime/E&O Retention \$ 250,000 DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

See Attached...

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

Judicial Council of California Attn: Supervisor, Contracts Branch Accounting and Procurement Administrative Division 2850 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 300 Sacramento CA 95833-4348 CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:	
1 OC #:	



ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

Page 1 of 1

Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, Inc. POLICY NUMBER		NAMED INSURED GC Services Limited Partnership 6330 Gulfton Houston, TX 77081
CARRIER	NAIC CODE	
		EFFECTIVE DATE:

ADDITIONAL REMARKS

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,

FORM TITLE: CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE FORM NUMBER: 25

ENDORSEMENTS IF APPLICABLE:

General Liability:

-UGL1345 B TX (04/13)- Blanket Additional Insured-Lessors, Vendors, Managers - Waiver of Subrogation and Primary and Non-Contributory wording as required by written contract. - IL0275 (09/07)- Cancellation 30 day/10 for non pay

Auto Liability:
- U-CA-424-F CW (04/14) Blanket Additional Insured. Waiver of Subrogation and Primary and Non-Contributory wording as required by written contract.

- IL0275 (09/07)- Cancellation 30 day/10 for non pay

Workers Compensation:

- WC 42 0304 B Ed 06/01/2014 - Blanket Waiver of Subrogation as Required by Written Contract

- WM90180611 (6-1-2011) - Blanket 60 Day Notice of Cancellation

- GSL2302XXC (07/07) 15 Day Cancellation/Payment in Full

Crime Retention \$250,000.: E&O Retention \$250,000. Agreement No. MA-201305 Judicial Council of California and any Participating

Entity are named as Additional Insured with regard to General Liability policy as required by written

Waiver of Subrogation in favor of Additional Insured with regard to General Liability policy as required by written contract. The insurance provided in the above policy is primary and other insurance shall be excess only, and not contributing.